MOST IMMEDIATE

F. No. 09-04/2014-NPYAD Government of India Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi Dated the 22nd September, 2016

ORDER

Blacklisting of NGO namely, Akshay, Upstair of Southern Agencies, Opp. Konark Jewellery, Sub: G. T. Road, Srikakulam - 532001, Andhra Pradesh.

WHEREAS the NGO, Akshay, Upstair of Southern Agencies, Opp. Konark Jewellery, G. T. Road, Srikakulam - 532001, Andhra Pradesh had received financial assistance in the form of GIA's from this Ministry under National Programme for Youth and Adolescent Development (NPYAD) Scheme for conducting One Career Guidance Centre cum Counselling Centre programme.

AND WHEREAS, the NGO had neither submitted the requisite documents for consideration of release of 2nd instalment nor communicated the Ministry about the status of the project even after more than 2. 12 months from the date of sanction. Accordingly, the NGO vide this Ministry's letter of even number dated 18.05.2016, was asked to show cause as to why the NGO has not communicated about the status of project to the Ministry.

AND WHEREAS in response to the Show Cause Notice, no satisfactory reply was submitted by 3. the NGO.

Accordingly, the NGO namely, Akshay, Upstair of Southern Agencies, Opp. Konark Jewellery, G. T. Road, Srikakulam - 532001, Andhra Pradesh is hereby blacklisted for receiving further grants from the Government of India.

DG(RD) 255 - USEIOTIG

JS(R)

(I. B. Lenka) Under Secretary to the Government of India

1/24/11/10

To

Pradesh

Akshay, Upstair of Southern Agencies, Opp. Konark Jewellery, G. T. Road, Srikakulam, Andhra

Copy to:-

Secretary, Department of Sports and Youth, Government of Andhra Pradesh with a request to forward a detailed enquiry report to this Ministry on the functioning of the NGO. 1.

Secretaries all the Departments/Ministries of Government of India.

SANJAY MITRA Secretary (RTH)